AGENDA SULPHUR CITY COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY, MAY 13, 2019 AT 5:30 P.M.

THERE WILL BE A REGULAR MEETING OF THE SULPHUR CITY COUNCIL **MONDAY, MAY 13, 2019 AT 5:30 P.M.,** IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 500 NORTH HUNTINGTON STREET, SULPHUR, LOUISIANA, TO DISCUSS AND ADOPT THE FOLLOWING:

CALL TO ORDER
INVOCATION
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL
APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
APPROVAL OF AGENDA

- 1. RESOLUTION electing a Chairman and Vice-Chairman for City Council. RES24-19 (Dru Ellender)
- 2. PRESENTATION by Armed Forces Committee. I06-19 (Dru Ellender)
- 3. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance amending Ordinance No. 1614, M-C Series, which provided for regulation of through trucks, and to increase the fine for violators. ORD39-19 (Mandy Thomas)
- 4. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance adopting the annual budget of revenues and expenditures for the fiscal year July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020 for the City of Sulphur, Louisiana. ORD40-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 5. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance amending Ordinance No. 1554, M-C Series, which set forth water fees charged by the City. ORD41-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 6. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance amending Ordinance No. 1555, M-C Series, which set forth sewer fees charged by the City. ORD42-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 7. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance amending Ordinance No. 1556, M-C Series, which set forth garbage/trash collection fees charged by the City. ORD43-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 8. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance amending Ordinance No. 1557, M-C Series, which set forth commercial sprinkler water fee charged by the City. ORD44-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 9. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance amending Ordinance No. 1558, M-C Series, which set forth septage hauler rates. ORD45-19 (Mayor Danahay)

- 10. RESOLUTION accepting petition from Henry and Ann Misse, for the annexation of 2 lots located on the west side of Stillwell Street. ORD25-19 (Mike Koonce)
- 11. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance enlarging and extending the boundaries of the City of Sulphur, for the annexation of property for Henry and Ann Misse for 2 lots located on the west side of Stillwell Street. ORD46-19 (Mike Koonce)
- 12. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance accepting Final Plat from Hambeck Holdings, LLC, for property located at 854 East Lyons Street, to allow for an additional lot. ORD47-19 (Dru Ellender)
- 13. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance accepting Final Plat from James Kressman, for property located at 801 East Carlton Street, to allow for an additional lot. ORD48-19 (Dru Ellender)
- 14. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE accepting Arvel Loop for ownership and maintenance. ORD49-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 15. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE authorizing Mayor Danahay to sign the LA DOTD Maintenance Agreement for Mowing and Litter Pickup for FY year ending June 30, 2020. ORD50-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 16. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE granting a variance to Tracy Mele, 803 East Carlton, to allow for the enclosure for a pet pig to be located closer than 50' from residential property line. ORD51-19 (Dru Ellender)
- 17. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE amending Ordinance No. 882, M-C Series which authorized a lease agreement between the City of Sulphur and Verizon Wireless (VAW) LLC d/b/a Verizon Wireless (Benoit Lane). ORD52-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 18. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE which sets forth the General Alimony, Street Maintenance, and Fire Maintenance authorized millage rates in the City of Sulphur for the 2019 tax year. ORD53-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 19. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE authorizing Mayor Danahay to enter into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with the West Calcasieu Chamber of Commerce for sponsorship of HIGHER EDUCATION COLLEGE PREPARATION CONFERENCE (City's share \$2,500.00). ORD54-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 20. RESOLUTION awarding bids for 65 Regulators for the Fire Department. RES26-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 21. RESOLUTION authorizing the re-advertisement of bids for the Verdine Water Plant New Ground Storage Tank. RES27-19 (Mayor Danahay)

- 22. RESOLUTION awarding bids for Savoy Road Improvements. RES28-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 23. RESOLUTION awarding bids for Replacement of Rotary Drum Screen. RES29-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 24. RESOLUTION accepting the Municipal Water Pollution Prevention Report. RES30-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 25. RESOLUTION accepting Substantial Completion for 2017 Sanitary Sewer Lining Project. RES31-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 26. RESOLUTION approving liquor license for Hebert's Ice House, located at 810 North Beglis Parkway. RES32-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 27. RESOLUTION approving liquor license for Grab N Geaux 5, located at 2140 East Napoleon Street. RES33-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 28. Public Comment. 3 MINUTES PER SPEAKER ONLY SPEAK 1 TIME PER ITEM

ADJOURNMENT

The next regular City Council meeting will be held on Monday, June 10, 2019 at 5:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers located at 500 North Huntington Street, Sulphur, LA.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to attend this meeting, please contact Arlene Blanchard at 527-4571, describing the assistance that is necessary.